503111154 12/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3157764

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL WADHAM	12/08/2014
ANDREW TATAREK	11/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Linde Aktiengesellschaft
Street Address:	Klosterhofstr. 1
City:	Munich
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80331

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14512563

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)771-6159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-771-6385

Email: Frances.Coco@linde.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID A. HEY

Address Line 1: 575 MOUNTAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: MURRAY HILL, NEW JERSEY 07974

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M07B140/CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCES COCO
SIGNATURE:	/FRANCES COCO/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_M07B140_CON#page1.tif source=Assignment_M07B140_CON#page2.tif

PATENT 503111154 REEL: 034564 FRAME: 0538

Dkt: M07B140/CON Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/We,; and Paul WADHAM, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 26 Marley Combe Road, Haslemere, Surrey GU27 3SW Great Britain and; Andrew TATAREK, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at Gower House, Croft Road, Aldershot GU11 3HR United Kingdom do hereby sell and assign to Linde Aktiengesellschaft, a German Company of Klosterhofstr. 1, 80331, Munich, Germany, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest, in my/our improvement in

TAMPER-RESISTANT VALVE AND CONNECTION ARRANGEMENT

for which I/We have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No.: 14/512,563, filing date October 13, 2014; and,

together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee, and covenant that I/we have full right so to do and agree that I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce in the United States proper protection for said improvement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereu	into set my hand thisday of
Red Lidelow	AL 10175 QUEGNS WAY,
Paul WADHAM	CACT!
Mitness (sign and print name)	CHAGREN FALLS,
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	0410 44023
	05A)

PATENT REEL: 034564 FRAME: 0539

Dkt: M07B140/CON Page 2 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this Middle of November, 2014.

At Aldwork Hants, UK Andrew TATAREK

Doi: 1 Hole DAMD HOWLETT.

Witness (sign and print name)

PATENT REEL: 034564 FRAME: 0540

RECORDED: 12/22/2014